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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

POLK COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF LEE GILLINS FOR APPROVAL OF ) ORDER APPROVING
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND POINT) TRANSFER NO. 4178

OF DIVERSION OF WATER )

On March 23, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-
sources Director by Lee Gillins for approval of changes in place of use and point
of diversion of water from Little Luckiamute River, pursuant to the provisions of
ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 37344, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of Jesse Payne, describes a right for the use of not to
exceed 0.17 cubic foot per second from Little Luckiamute River for irrigation of a
certain 6.6 acres in SWj SE%, 1.4 acres in SE% SE% of Section 9 and 5.6 acres in NW;
NE% of Section 16, Township 9 South, Range 5 West, W.M., with a date of priority of
August 15, 1962.

The authorized point of diversion of record for said right is located 350 feet
South and 80 feet West from the Northeast Cornmer of D.L.C. No. 57, being within the
SE% SE% of Section 9, Township 9 South, Range 5 West, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change
the place of use and point of diversion, without loss of priority, by severing the
right from a certain 1.3 acres in SW4% SE% and 1.4 acres in SE% SE% of Section 9 of
the lands above described and in lieu thereof irrigate a certain other 2.2 acres in
SW% SE% of Section 9 and 0.5 acre in NW% NE% of Section 16, Township 9 South, Range
5 West, W.M., and to irrigate said lands together with the remaining 5.3 acres in SW4
SE% of said Section 9 and 5.6 acres in NW4 NE% of said Section 16 from a point of
diversion located 150 feet South and 230 feet West from the Northeast Corner of D.L.C.
No. 57, being within the SE% SE% of Section 9, Township 9 South, Range 5 West, W.M.

Mr. Michael F. Ladd, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in
place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place of
use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right and shall not exceed 0.17 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion made and that said water so transferred shall be applied
to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page
37344, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon
proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and bene-
ficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
coﬂfirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th day of May, 1979.

w
James E. Sexson®
Director
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RECEIVED
v : WMAR2 81979
Application for Transfer of Water Right RESOURCES pepr
SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

_Lee Gilling ==

i app'[ic:];;_i..“”"""“""“““""."-“""h .

Of oo 13405 Elkins Road _ Monmouth

il i —

o P

State of ... Oregon 97361 % 838"051"1, do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)
....place of use and point of diversion

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the wates) I

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... No.  Jesse Payne

(f not, give name) T

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ... . No If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)

................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ...

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .._Y€8 wmewemewe 1E SO, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit 280 e o certificate .. 372", Vol. 29

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ... Little Luckiamute River ...
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..August 15, 1962 . . . . ..

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 390 ft. .S . and..80. .. ft ¥ ____ from the NE._

(N. or 5.) {E. or W.)

corner of ... DLC 57 being within the SE_3; _SE 1 of Section...9.....Tp..9.8....R. .5.W.... W. M,

(No. N. or S.)  (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ... Pollk . .. . The name of the ditch used is ... PURR. o0

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .15Q... ft. ... S._and 230 ft. __W__ from the NE. ..

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ...._.DLC 57 being within the .SE. 14 SE._% of Section ... 9.Tp...98. . .R..5M.. W M,

(No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ... PO3K ... .......... Thename of the ditch to he used s & ERUR

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is

Irrigation

..... b ettt b LT AL LT LTS LTS S

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Ma.nuhctu.rlmz-. ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township . }:: r:.ffu of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
POURPOD POD only
98 SV 9 SWi SEA 155 5.3
SE4 SEA 1.4
2.7
16 NWi NES 5.6
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... YX€8
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ..No
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use,
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..... NO. = cons

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

(i (A T T NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
Mortgage to Federal Land Bank $ 64,000.
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ...........IETEiZAELOM oo eoeseeeseensenereees

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
T hi E. W. of
Nnrt?:w:: S:uth Wlllam:lrte M:ridlnn Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
95 5W 9 SWh SEA| 2.2
16 NWi NEX| 0.5
—_—
2.7

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .‘........t.Q..‘qpmpJ.e.te..irx:igation..cnwexasa...of...the..,ﬁald‘

A.,.T.h,e‘.‘ar.eaa...th.a.t...h!ﬁr.g‘..QQF.QE‘E@...‘.'!'i.ll...I.I.QT:...‘}!G..‘ix‘}fisﬂ-.tﬁ@...i-.il._-i}ll.f-?....f!-.l.t-‘.-.l.lf.‘?.e.......

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ...9¢%. 1, 1980 o

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. Octe 1, 1981

.............................................

Rerarke. centa 0 - o G S Cisiirensisiante ssRsasyassitie sttt St

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Nt , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatlon for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 23"“ day of . Mﬁfb\\, 1979..

L

[Notarial Seal]
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ISP
V29 cowy

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ¢ POD?
P>
USE
Add'1 POD

Transfer NO. #4/o§ County 479(24»(’

Old Certificate NO.__377344/

1

4.

5.

Name ’/_/C-’ M Bt <
Mdress _ /305 LLAfins oed iopziat, B T34/

Source of Supply Z.{E{ e Ltcckiomule /?{_'(JE:}- , Trib of
Use /it g ayy
7=

Amount of Water Priority Date éégz::ii (S, /562

Proposed Point of Diversion /3$v Roez Snyrh snd 230 BeT (esz LomThe NE

Corner  DLC 572, AeLJ.,j;, Lo SEY SE %, Seclinme & Trwnshop G Seald
>

r/;?-,_j,,zfl& S cesyr, (o) /).

6.

T

Completion Date Do/ /0 - L /ffﬂf’

Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Transter Mase
758 S/ g Sty SE 4 KA Jares
Fd T

—

Yo Yl Ye % 2. 5
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RECEIVED
JUN2 81979

WATER RESOURCEs DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place—of use §point-of diversionfrom-Little Luckiamute River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4773

7

T = ‘ , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions
of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by N,i..¢. &2 N » 1979
&

27 9% S QZ/ o

Date/ Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

Do



Water Resources Depariment

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

May 1, 1979

Lee Gillins
13405 Elkin Road
Monmouth, Oregon 97361

RE: Files Nos. T-4177, T-4178

Dear Mr. Gillins:

We have been withholding action toward considering approval
of your water right transfer applications No. 4177 and 4178,
which propose changes in place of use and points of diversion of
water from Little Luckiamute River, pending receipt of the state-
ment from the Federal Land Bank, holder of the mortgage, advising
that they are in agreement with your proposed changes in place
of use.

Will you please advise us of when we can expect to receive
the required statements. If you are no longer interested in the
changes proposed by the applications, you may request that they
be withdrawn. We could then close the files and refund the un-
earned fees we are holding in the amount of $50.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1lcj



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION pate: A 271, 1910.

FROM: **Michael F. Ladd, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4178 R Ec E I V E ﬁ
APR 3 01979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

SALEM, OREGON
In my opinion the proposed changeS in POU & POD from Little Luckiamute River

IN THE NAME OF Lee Gillins

{AY BE MADE WITHOUT IN@ WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE \HAVE NOT | been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? fﬂ

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works: '

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

i: (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

e\ Y VLGRS Ee T Yo

Watermaster's signature or initials

Gl.125.1387



